DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018970-2011 GEORGE SCHWARTZ ET AL V ATLANTIC CITY 6 1412 C0014 2011
Address: 100 S Berkeley 14M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/7/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $267,500.00 $267,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $267,500.00 $267,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $535,000.00 $535,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $535,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017014-2012  AUM AV LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 37 2012
Address: 150 S. Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $210,500.00 $210,500.00 $210,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $452,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $662,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017014-2012  AUM AV LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 21 2012
Address: 175 S. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $215,800.00 $215,800.00 $215,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $215,800.00 $215,800.00 $0.00
017014-2012  AUM AV LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 38 2012
Address: 142 S. Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $210,500.00 $210,500.00 $210,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $452,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $662,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017014-2012  AUM AV LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 35 2012
Address: 158 S. Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $206,100.00 $206,100.00 $206,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $8,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $214,700.00 $214,700.00 $214,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $214,700.00 $214,700.00 $0.00
017014-2012  AUM AV LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 36 2012
Address: 154 S. Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $317,100.00 $317,100.00 $317,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $322,100.00 $322,100.00 $322,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $322,100.00 $322,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017014-2012  AUM AV LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 23 2012
Address: 187 S. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $125,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $451,600.00 $451,600.00 $451,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $576,700.00 $576,700.00 $576,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $576,700.00 $576,700.00 $0.00
017014-2012  AUM AV LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 54 22 2012
Address: 181 S. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $210,500.00 $210,500.00 $210,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $452,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $662,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004755-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE, INC., V ATLANTIC CITY 42 7 2014
Address: Air Rights Michigan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $268,100.00 $0.00 $203,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $40,800.00 $0.00 $31,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $308,900.00 $0.00 $234,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $308,900.00 $234,800.00 ($74,100.00)
004755-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE, INC., V ATLANTIC CITY 42 1 2014
Address: 2000 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $43,707,900.00 $0.00 $31,218,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,177,600.00 $0.00 $10,775,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $57,885,500.00 $0.00 $41,993,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $57,885,500.00 $41,993,000.00 ($15,892,500.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004755-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE, INC., V ATLANTIC CITY 43 1 2014
Address: 1900 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $23,041,700.00 $0.00 $17,511,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,227,000.00 $0.00 $19,172,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $48,268,700.00 $0.00 $36,684,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $48,268,700.00 $36,684,200.00 ($11,584,500.00
004755-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE, INC., V ATLANTIC CITY 45 5 2014
Address: 1935 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,546,700.00 $0.00 $2,695,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $3,546,700.00 $0.00 $2,695,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,546,700.00 $2,695,500.00 ($851,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004755-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE, INC., V ATLANTIC CITY 42 6 2014
Address: Air Rights Michigan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $454,400.00 $0.00 $345,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $49,200.00 $0.00 $37,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $503,600.00 $0.00 $382,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $503,600.00 $382,700.00 ($120,900.00)
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCOQ, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 22 2014
Address: 801 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,101,100.00 $0.00 $33,548,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $206,707,100.00 $0.00 $144,932,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $264,808,200.00 $0.00 $178,480,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $264,808,200.00 $178,480,800.00 ($86,327,400.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 25 2014
Address: 800 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,758,400.00 $0.00 $15,559,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $20,758,500.00 $0.00 $15,559,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,758,500.00 $15,559,100.00 ($5,199,400.00)
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCOQ, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 302 4 2014
Address: 801 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $908,300.00 $0.00 $680,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $908,400.00 $0.00 $680,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $908,400.00 $680,900.00 ($227,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 26 2014
Address: 804 Pacific Avenue RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,419,100.00 $0.00 $1,063,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,419,200.00 $0.00 $1,063,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,419,200.00 $1,063,800.00 ($355,400.00)
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCOQ, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 134 1 2014
Address: 800 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $36,160,000.00 $0.00 $22,102,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $76,100.00 $0.00 $57,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $36,236,100.00 $0.00 $22,159,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $36,236,100.00 $22,159,900.00 ($14,076,200.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 302 1 2014
Address: 815 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $22,316,700.00 $0.00 $16,727,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,713,600.00 $0.00 $8,779,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $34,030,300.00 $0.00 $25,506,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $34,030,300.00 $25,506,700.00 ($8,523,600.00)
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCOQ, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 24 2014
Address: 804 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,048,200.00 $0.00 $784,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,048,300.00 $0.00 $784,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,048,300.00 $784,300.00 ($264,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004756-2014  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 23 2014
Address: 810 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $9,004,600.00 $0.00 $6,749,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $32,040,600.00 $0.00 $24,015,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $41,045,200.00 $0.00 $30,764,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,045,200.00 $30,764,500.00 ($10,280,700.0C
004771-2014  SHRI AV, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 50 10 2014
Address: 167 South Kentucky Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,188,000.00 $0.00 $1,988,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,812,000.00 $0.00 $1,637,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,625,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $3,625,000.00 ($375,000.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004815-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE REALTY CO., V ATLANTIC CITY 45 3 2014
Address: 1901 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $26,750,200.00 $0.00 $20,330,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $328,100.00 $0.00 $249,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $27,078,300.00 $0.00 $20,579,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $27,078,300.00 $20,579,600.00 ($6,498,700.00)
004815-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE REALTY CO., V ATLANTIC CITY 44 4 2014
Address: 124 Park Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $264,700.00 $0.00 $201,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $913,200.00 $0.00 $694,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,177,900.00 $0.00 $895,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,177,900.00 $895,200.00 ($282,700.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004815-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE REALTY CO., V ATLANTIC CITY 43 13 2014
Address: Air Rights Pop Lloyd Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,447,800.00 $0.00 $4,140,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,300.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,452,100.00 $0.00 $4,143,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,452,100.00 $4,143,500.00 ($1,308,600.00)
004815-2014  BALLY'S PARK PLACE REALTY CO., V ATLANTIC CITY 45 1 2014
Address: 1811 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $15,915,500.00 $0.00 $12,095,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $89,862,800.00 $0.00 $70,295,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $105,778,300.00 $0.00 $82,391,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $105,778,300.00 $82,391,500.00 ($23,386,800.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013420-2014  AMJAD REHMAN V ATLANTIC CITY 651 12 2014
Address: 1013 N. MICHIGAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,900.00 $142,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Lack of Jurisdiction
Improvement: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $221,700.00 $221,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $221,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013792-2014  DR. L.A. KUNTZ V ATLANTIC CITY 31 1015 C1014 2014
Address: 2721 BDWK 1014
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Atlantic City




County: Atantic
Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006240-2012  SUN NATIONAL BANK V BRIGANTINE CITY 3803 9 2012
Address: 3900 Atl-Brigantine Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $522,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $696,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,218,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,218,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001362-2013  SUN NATIONAL BANK V BRIGANTINE CITY 3803 9 2013
Address: 3900 Atl-Brigantine Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $522,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $696,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,218,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,218,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic
Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006083-2014  BRIAN L. HOLTZINGER & ANDREA R. HOLTZINGER V BRIGANTINE CITY 1903 11.01 2014
Address: 304 20TH STREET SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $421,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,138,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,560,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,560,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013798-2014  BRIAN L. HOLTZINGER & ANDREA R. HOLTZINGER V BRIGANTINE CITY 3504 13.021 CO00A 2014
Address: 323 43rd Street South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $196,900.00 $196,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $359,000.00 $359,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $555,900.00 $555,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $555,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014189-2014  PETER JORDAN V BRIGANTINE CITY 703 1.14 14 2014
Address: 321 6th Street South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $260,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $85,900.00 $85,900.00 $74,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year2: N/
Total: $345,900.00 $345,900.00 $334,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $345,900.00 $334,000.00 ($11,900.00)
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 5




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000946-2014  SIDNEY & SANDRA BROWN V EGG HARBOR TWP 9502 23 2014
Address: 40 SEAVIEW DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $758,300.00 $0.00 $758,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,500.00 $0.00 $591,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L i i
Total: $1,510,800.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | APPle: Year1: N/A  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,510,800.00 $1,350,000.00 ($160,800.00)
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014985-2010  A. JORDAN AND WM. AND H. SANDFORT BY GETTY PETROLEUM V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2015 29 2010
Address: 6696 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $127,800.00 $127,800.00 $127,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $127,800.00 $127,800.00 $127,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $127,800.00 $127,800.00 $0.00
017394-2012  GROUP 1 REALTY INC., V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1602 44 2012
Address: 6037 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,567,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,957,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,957,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019530-2012  GROUP 1 REALTY, INC. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1602 44 2012
Address: 6037 Black Horse Pk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,542,200.00 $1,542,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,542,200.00 $1,542,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 5 5 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $642,583.00 $642,583.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
002486-2013 6712 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1116 3 2013
Address: 6712 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/6/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $267,300.00 $0.00 $267,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,424,000.00 $0.00 $2,424,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,691,300.00 $0.00 $2,691,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,691,300.00 $2,691,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005464-2013  SIDNEY & SANDRA BROWN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 9502 23 2013
Address: 40 Seaview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $758,300.00 $0.00 $758,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,500.00 $0.00 $591,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,510,800.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,510,800.00 $1,350,000.00 ($160,800.00)
008199-2013  GROUP 1 REALTY INC. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1602 44 2013
Address: 6037 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,601,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,451,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,451,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014289-2013  ETHEL WEINER (TRUSTEE) V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3312 7 2013
Address: 105 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,700.00 $63,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $240,700.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $304,400.00 $304,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $304,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
015598-2013  BAKER, JONATHAN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5406 35 2013
Address: 318 Superior Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $46,400.00 $46,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $178,400.00 $178,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $178,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001338-2014 6712 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1116 3 2014
Address: 6712 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $267,300.00 $0.00 $267,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,424,000.00 $0.00 $2,232,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,691,300.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,691,300.00 $2,500,000.00 ($191,300.00)
004966-2014  GROUP 1 REALTY INC. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1602 44 2014
Address: 6037 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,601,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,451,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,451,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013799-2014  MAKO REALTY & CONSTRUCTION CO INC. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 8301 25 2014
Address: 176 THOMPSON LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $414,300.00 $414,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $215,400.00 $215,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $629,700.00 $629,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $629,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
015013-2014  SHUKLA HOSPITALITY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1101 14 2014
Address: 2580 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $846,000.00 $846,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,926,000.00 $1,926,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,772,000.00 $2,772,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,772,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atantic

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000074-2015 6712 WASHINGTON AVENUE LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1116 3 2015
Address: 6712 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $267,300.00 $0.00 $267,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,424,000.00 $0.00 $2,132,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,691,300.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,691,300.00 $2,400,000.00 ($291,300.00)
000259-2015  SHUKLA HOSPITALITY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1101 14 2015
Address: 2580 TILTON ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $846,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,926,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,772,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,772,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000264-2015 BROWN, SIDNEY & SANDRA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 9502 23 2015
Address: 40 SEAVIEW DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $758,300.00 $0.00 $758,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,500.00 $0.00 $516,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,510,800.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,510,800.00 $1,275,000.00 ($235,800.00)
000481-2015  GROUP 1 REALTY INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1602 44 2015
Address: 6037 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,601,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,451,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,451,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 16




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Folsom Borough

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004666-2014  SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY V FOLSOM BOR. 502 2 2014
Address: 1608 12TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $189,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $5,200,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002769-2015  SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY V FOLSOM BOR. 502 2 2015
Address:  1608012TH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $189,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $5,200,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Folsom Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007347-2013  CCC ATLANTIC BY ONYX EQUITIES, LLC, RECEIVER V LINWOOD CITY 1 49 Co1 2013
Address: 1201 NEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/6/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,000,000.00 $0.00 $12,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $19,000,000.00 $0.00 $16,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,000,000.00 $16,000,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)
007347-2013  CCC ATLANTIC BY ONYX EQUITIES, LLC, RECEIVER V LINWOOD CITY 1 49 C02 2013
Address: 1201 NEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/6/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $252,000.00 $0.00 $252,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $165,000.00 $0.00 $165,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $417,000.00 $0.00 $417,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $417,000.00 $417,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007087-2014  CCC ATLANTIC LLC BY ONYX EQUITIES, LLC, RECEIVER V LINWOOD CITY 1 49 C02 2014
Address: 1201 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/7/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $376,400.00 $0.00 $376,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,428,600.00 $0.00 $829,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,805,000.00 $0.00 $1,206,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,805,000.00 $1,206,000.00 ($599,000.00)
007087-2014  CCC ATLANTIC LLC BY ONYX EQUITIES, LLC, RECEIVER V LINWOOD CITY 1 49 co1 2014
Address: 1201 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/7/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,166,500.00 $0.00 $5,166,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,401,500.00 $0.00 $15,833,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $25,568,000.00 $0.00 $21,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $25,568,000.00 $21,000,000.00 ($4,568,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014707-2014  PHYLLIS MCGEE V LINWOOD CITY 94 5 2014
Address: 305 W Monroe Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $96,200.00 $96,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $89,300.00 $78,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $185,500.00 $175,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015009-2014  BRIAN AND CAREN FITZPATRICK V LINWOOD CITY 4 1 2014
Address: 2306 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,900.00 $102,900.00 $78,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $165,800.00 $165,800.00 $146,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $268,700.00 $268,700.00 $225,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $268,700.00 $225,000.00 ($43,700.00)
Total number of cases for Linwood City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atantic Municipality: Longport Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013791-2014  STEVEN B. AND EILEEN BERGER V LONGPORT BOR. 14 9 2014
Address: 107 S. 18TH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/2/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,847,100.00 $1,847,100.00 $1,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,847,100.00 $1,847,100.00 $1,650,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,847,100.00 $1,650,000.00 ($197,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Longport Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013102-2014  CAPE SAVINGS BANK V MARGATE CITY 105 28 2014
Address: 7806 VENTNOR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $433,400.00 $433,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $1,095,900.00 $1,095,900.00 $0.00 ppiiea: ear1: N/A ear2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,095,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013103-2014 BOARDWALK BANK V MARGATE CITY 127 85 2014
Address: 9312 VENTNOR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,007,300.00 $1,007,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $342,500.00 $342,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $1,349,800.00 $1,349,800.00 $0.00 ppiiea: ear1: N/A ear2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,349,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003711-2015 BOARDWALK BANK V MARGATE CITY 127 85 2015
Address: 9312 VENTNOR AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,007,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $342,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,349,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,349,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
003742-2015  CAPE SAVINGS BANK V MARGATE CITY 105 28 2015
Address: 7806 VENTNOR AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $662,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $433,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,095,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,095,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Margate City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012148-2012  ROBERT TRAA V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 351 1.03 2012
Address: 1045 W BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $594,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $829,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,423,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,423,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006875-2012  PROVCO PARTNERS C/O RITE AID, V SOMERS POINT CITY 719 16 2012
Address: 425 New Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $302,400.00 $0.00 $302,400.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $702,500.00 $0.00 $692,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $1,004,900.00 $0.00 $995,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,004,900.00 $995,000.00 ($9,900.00)
013457-2014  OWL MOTEL, LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 1423 1 2014
Address: 805 West New York Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/8/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $838,000.00 $838,000.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,288,000.00 $1,288,000.00 $1,050,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,288,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($238,000.00)
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Ventnor City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012669-2014  MARK & SABRINA GRECO V VENTNOR CITY 13 2 2014
Address: 111 S Suffolk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/6/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $950,000.00 $900,000.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $126,900.00 $77,700.00 $75,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,076,900.00 $977,700.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $977,700.00 $875,000.00 ($102,700.00)
014749-2014  ARLENE HARRISON HORNUNG V VENTOR CITY 101 7 2014
Address: 17 N LITTLE ROCK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $147,600.00 $147,600.00 $147,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $72,500.00 $57,000.00 $46,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $220,100.00 $204,600.00 $194,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $204,600.00 $194,000.00 ($10,600.00)
Total number of cases for

Ventnor City




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019092-2013  KARLSON, KENNETH & RIITTA V BERGENFIELD BOR. 76 5 2013
Address: 117 N Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,900.00 $172,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $208,600.00 $208,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $381,500.00 $381,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $381,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016699-2013  YOUNG TAI & SUZI CHOI V BOGOTA BOR. 96 1 2013
Address: 1 Queen Anne Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $218,200.00 $218,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $240,700.00 $240,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
015313-2014  CHOI, YOUNG TAI & SUZI V BOGOTA BOR. 96 1 2014
Address: 1 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $218,200.00 $218,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $240,700.00 $240,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Bogota Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003603-2008 BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 7 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,800.00 $0.00 $19,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess wj/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $76,800.00 $0.00 $19,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $76,800.00 $19,200.00 ($57,600.00)
003603-2008  BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 2 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $810,000.00 $0.00 $201,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $75,000.00 $0.00 $19,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $885,000.00 $0.00 $221,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $885,000.00 $221,400.00 ($663,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003603-2008 BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 5 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $102,000.00 $0.00 $25,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $102,000.00 $0.00 $25,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $102,000.00 $25,500.00 ($76,500.00)
003603-2008  BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 3 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $670,000.00 $0.00 $186,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $148,100.00 $0.00 $18,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $818,100.00 $0.00 $204,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,100.00 $204,500.00 ($613,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003603-2008 BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 6 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $171,000.00 $0.00 $42,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $171,000.00 $0.00 $42,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $171,000.00 $42,800.00 ($128,200.00)
003603-2008  BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 9 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,700.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $6,700.00 $0.00 $1,750.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,700.00 $1,750.00 ($4,950.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003603-2008 BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 10 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $89,000.00 $0.00 $22,150.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess wj/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $89,000.00 $0.00 $22,150.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $89,000.00 $22,150.00 ($66,850.00)
003603-2008  BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 1 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,900.00 $0.00 $5,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $20,900.00 $0.00 $5,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $20,900.00 $5,200.00 ($15,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003603-2008 BLOOMBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC V CARLSTADT BOR 138 4 2008
Address:  Meadowlands
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $680,000.00 $0.00 $188,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $150,000.00 $0.00 $18,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2009 Year2: 2010
Total: $830,000.00 $0.00 $207,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $830,000.00 $207,500.00 ($622,500.00)
010231-2011  MRL REALTY V CARLSTADT BOR 126 49 HM 2011
Address: 30 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $502,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $892,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,395,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,395,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002192-2012  MEADOWLANDS CONSERVATION TRUST V CARLSTADT BOR, ET AL 131 8 HM 2012
Address:  MEADOWLANDS
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002192-2012  MEADOWLANDS CONSERVATION TRUST V CARLSTADT BOR, ET AL 131 8 HM 2012
Address:  MEADOWLANDS
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010083-2012  MRL REALTY V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 49 HM 2012
Address: 30 Commerce Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $502,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $892,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,395,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,395,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008497-2013  CENTERPOINT COMMERCE LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 49 HM 2013
Address: 30 Commerce Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,957,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,677,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,677,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010099-2013 MEADOWLANDS CONSERVATION TRUST, V CARLSTADT BOR. 131 8 HM 2013
Address:  ONE DEKORTE PARK PLAZA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,317,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,317,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,317,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006249-2014  MEADOWLANDS CONSERVATION TRUST V CARLSTADT BOR. 131 8 HM 2014
Address:  MEADOWLAND
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,317,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,317,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,317,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014123-2014  NATALE MACHINE & TOOL CO. V CARLSTADT BOR. 111 2 HM 2014
Address: 339 Thirteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $283,500.00 $283,500.00 $283,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $381,000.00 $381,000.00 $161,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $664,500.00 $664,500.00 $444,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $664,500.00 $444,500.00 ($220,000.00)
014123-2014  NATALE MACHINE & TOOL CO. V CARLSTADT BOR. 111 4 HM 2014
Address: 339 Thirteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $141,800.00 $141,800.00 $141,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $127,100.00 $127,100.00 $127,100.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $268,900.00 $268,900.00 $268,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $268,900.00 $268,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014123-2014  NATALE MACHINE & TOOL CO. V CARLSTADT BOR. 111 1 HM 2014
Address: 355 Thirteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $141,800.00 $141,800.00 $141,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $144,800.00 $144,800.00 $144,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: /A
Total: $286,600.00 $286,600.00 $286,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $286,600.00 $286,600.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017431-2011 301 LAFAYETTE AVE LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3401 2 2011
Address: 301 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $992,700.00 $992,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,232,700.00 $1,232,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,232,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010386-2012 DONALD & FAYE SAMUELS, CONTRACT PURCHASER V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN18G 2012
Address: 100 Winston Drive -- CN 18G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $857,100.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,357,100.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,357,100.00 $1,150,000.00 ($207,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010679-2012 301 LAFAYETTE AVE, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3401 2 2012
Address: 301 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $992,700.00 $0.00 $910,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,232,700.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,232,700.00 $1,150,000.00 ($82,700.00)
005581-2013  SAMUELS, DONALD & FAYE V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN18G 2013
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CN18G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $857,100.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,357,100.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,357,100.00 $1,150,000.00 ($207,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006499-2013 301 LAFAYETTE AVE, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3401 2 2013
Address: 310 Lafayette Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $992,700.00 $0.00 $910,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,232,700.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,232,700.00 $1,150,000.00 ($82,700.00)
008148-2014 301 LAFAYETTE AVE LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3401 2 2014
Address: 301 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $992,700.00 $0.00 $910,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,232,700.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,232,700.00 $1,150,000.00 ($82,700.00)
Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003544-2014  REUTEN ASSOCIATES V CLOSTER BOR. 1501 4.01 2014
Address: 81 Ruckman Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $848,000.00 $0.00 $848,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,484,100.00 $0.00 $952,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,332,100.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,332,100.00 $1,800,000.00 ($532,100.00)
Total number of cases for Closter Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010304-2012  KIM (ET AL) EUNG SIK V CRESSKILL BOR. 210 15 2012
Address: 181 Hoover Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $712,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006206-2013  KIM (ET AL) EUNG SIK V CRESSKILL BOR. 210 15 2013
Address: 181 Hoover Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $712,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,210,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001392-2014  MARTIN AND LAURA SANTINI V CRESSKILL BOR 90.01 23 2014
Address: 29 LOMAN COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $885,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,388,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,388,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008755-2014  KIM (ET AL), EUNG SIK V CRESSKILL BOR. 210 15 2014
Address: 181 HOOVER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $747,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,245,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,245,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005280-2010  ETC PROPERTIES, NJ LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 17 2010
Address: 14 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,108,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $103,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,212,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,212,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005280-2010  ETC PROPERTIES, NJ LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 2 2010
Address: 51 W Quackenbush St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,731,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,576,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005280-2010  ETC PROPERTIES, NJ LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 15 2010
Address:  Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $621,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $621,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005280-2010  ETC PROPERTIES, NJ LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 14 2010
Address: 40 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $856,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,060,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,917,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,917,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000399-2011  ETC PROPERTIES LP (ON BEHALF OF TENANT AHOLD FINANCIAL SERVICES, 1215 14 2010
Address; 40 Watmgtorpve ) Y DUMONT BOR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $954,300.00 $954,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $954,300.00 $954,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 6 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $477,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $954,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009148-2012  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP, V DUMONT BOR. 1215 17 2012
Address: 14 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,195,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $99,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009148-2012  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP, V DUMONT BOR. 1215 14 2012
Address: 40 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $856,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,014,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,871,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,871,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009148-2012  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP, V DUMONT BOR. 1215 2 2012
Address: 51 W Quackenbush Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,413,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,831,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,245,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,245,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009148-2012  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP, V DUMONT BOR. 1215 15 2012
Address:  Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $585,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $605,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $605,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006918-2013  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 17 2013
Address: 14 Columbia Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,195,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $99,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006918-2013  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 2 2013
Address: 51 W. Quackenbush Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,413,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,831,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,245,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,245,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006918-2013  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 15 2013
Address:  Columbia Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $585,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $605,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $605,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006918-2013  ETC PROPERTIES NJ, LP V DUMONT BOR. 1215 14 2013
Address: 40 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $757,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,405,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L i i
Total: $4,163,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yearl: NjA  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,163,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006480-2013  WINDSOR AT MARINER'S TOWER, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 46 3.01 2013
Address: 945 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $49,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L i i
Total: $65,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  YearZ:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004389-2015 PUCCIO 1V, LLC. V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1410 3 2015
Address: 416 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $352,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $352,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004389-2015  PUCCIO 1V, LLC. V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1410 4 2015
Address: 430 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,345,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,452,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,797,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,797,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002912-2013 291 SVB LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2509 7.01 2013
Address: 291 S. Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $652,800.00 $0.00 $652,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $622,200.00 $0.00 $622,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $1,275,000.00 $0.00
004202-2013  KRINICK, ELIZABETH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1210 8 2013
Address: 46 Lydecker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $725,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,055,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,781,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,781,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003771-2014  KRINICK, ELIZABETH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1210 8 2014
Address: 46 Lydecker St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $725,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,055,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,781,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,781,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003471-2013  YILDIZ, ARAKIL AND AKABI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1102 2 2013
Address: 7 Jane Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,361,600.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: 2015
Total: $2,411,600.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,411,600.00 $2,150,000.00 ($261,600.00)
003920-2013 360 SYLVAN ASSOCIATES, V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 411 19 2013
Address: 360 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,206,000.00 $0.00 $3,206,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,669,000.00 $0.00 $1,714,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,875,000.00 $0.00 $4,920,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,875,000.00 $4,920,000.00 ($955,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003963-2013  PALENCLIFFS, LLC A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY, V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 506 1 2013
Address:  700-712 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,070,000.00 $0.00 $2,070,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,430,000.00 $0.00 $2,930,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $5,000,000.00 ($500,000.00)
003966-2013  SYL ASSOCIATES, LLC A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 131 5 2013
Address: 128%h Nostrand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $960,000.00 $0.00 $960,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,490,000.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,450,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,450,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($850,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003966-2013  SYL ASSOCIATES, LLC A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 131 5 2013
Address: 128 %h Nostrand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $960,000.00 $0.00 $960,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,490,000.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,450,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,450,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($850,000.00)
004745-2014 360 SYLVAN ASSOCIATES V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 411 19 2014
Address: 360 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,206,000.00 $0.00 $3,206,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,669,000.00 $0.00 $1,714,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $5,875,000.00 $0.00 $4,920,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,875,000.00 $4,920,000.00 ($955,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004749-2014  PALENCLIFFS, LLC A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 506 1 2014
Address:  700-712 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,070,000.00 $0.00 $2,070,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,430,000.00 $0.00 $2,930,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $5,000,000.00 ($500,000.00)
004750-2014  SYL ASSOCIATES, LLC A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 131 5 2014
Address: 128%h Nostrand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $960,000.00 $0.00 $960,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,490,000.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $2,450,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,450,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($850,000.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017855-2013  SHARKEY, BRIAN V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3323 5.02 2013
Address:  2-26 GRUNAUER PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,500.00 $170,500.00 $170,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $414,800.00 $414,800.00 $379,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: N/
Total: $585,300.00 $585,300.00 $550,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $585,300.00 $550,000.00 ($35,300.00)
004169-2014 141 MAIN ASSOC. V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2207 75 2014
Address:  30-02-12 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $750,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,350,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,350,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017821-2013  PICINICH, DAVID V FAIRVIEW BOR. 504 4 2013
Address: 2 Linda Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $177,400.00 $177,400.00 $177,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $217,600.00 $217,600.00 $197,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: N/
Total: $395,000.00 $395,000.00 $375,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $395,000.00 $375,000.00 ($20,000.00)
015396-2014  F&A CLIFF ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 416 11 2014
Address: 333 7th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,000.00 $455,000.00 $455,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $928,600.00 $928,600.00 $645,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,383,600.00 $1,383,600.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,383,600.00 $1,100,000.00 ($283,600.00)
Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019703-2012  ABOUDI, WILSON & FLORA GLORIA V FORT LEE BOR. 4252 21 2012
Address: 1580 Lemoine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L i i
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yearl: NjA  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018290-2011  MARTORELLI, KENNETH V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR 2308.01 1 2011
Address: 305 Lynn Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $434,000.00 $434,000.00 $434,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $400,200.00 $400,200.00 $400,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $834,200.00 $834,200.00 $834,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $834,200.00 $834,200.00 $0.00
010471-2012  FRODELLA, MICHAEL & SYLVIA L. V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1201 1 2012
Address: 277 Heather Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $577,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,374,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,952,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,952,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016325-2013  MARTORELLI, KENNETH V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2308.01 1 2013
Address: 305 Lynn Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $434,000.00 $434,000.00 $434,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $400,200.00 $400,200.00 $341,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 1014 YearZ: 2015
Total: $834,200.00 $834,200.00 $775,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $834,200.00 $775,000.00 ($59,200.00)
Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019013-2013  MANERI, CIRO & CONCETTA V GARFIELD CITY 61 29 2013
Address: 163 MAC ARTHUR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,300.00 $119,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $362,400.00 $362,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $481,700.00 $481,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $481,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
019018-2013  CANGIALOSI, CARMELO & CARMELA V GARFIELD CITY 216.08 170 2013
Address: 401 MAC ARTHUR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $139,300.00 $139,300.00 $139,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $269,400.00 $269,400.00 $250,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: 2015
Total: $408,700.00 $408,700.00 $390,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $408,700.00 $390,000.00 ($18,700.00)
Total number of cases for Garfield City




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009311-2011  ASALAN HOLDING LLC V HACKENSACK TWP 229 28 2011
Address: 199-201 Atlantic
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $487,200.00 $0.00 $282,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $618,000.00 $0.00 $618,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $1,105,200.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,105,200.00 $900,000.00 ($205,200.00)
010079-2012 5907 HOLDING & 214 HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 16 2012
Address: 214 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,400.00 $0.00 $438,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,561,600.00 $0.00 $2,561,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002084-2013  SO. KENDALL PROP C/O BURGER KING #524 V HACKENSACK CITY 500.03 1 2013
Address: 38 Hackensack Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,207,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,521,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,521,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003093-2013  THE ESTATE OF MARGARET SCHWARTZ D/B/A ML REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 216 15 2013
Address: 155 State Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,470,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,956,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,426,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,426,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003923-2014  WEST SECOND REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2014
Address:  40-46 ANDERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,070,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009049-2010  NEW STAR PROPERTIESS LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR 26.01 23.01 BO1 2010
Address: 415 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009049-2010  NEW STAR PROPERTIESS LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR 26.01 23.01 2010
Address: 415 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $470,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009049-2010  NEW STAR PROPERTIESS LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR 26.01 23.01 B02 2010
Address: 415 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000893-2011  NEW STAR PROPERTIES INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.01 B02 2011
Address: 415Rt46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000893-2011  NEW STAR PROPERTIES INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.01 2011
Address: 415Rt46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $470,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000893-2011  NEW STAR PROPERTIES INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.01 BO1 2011
Address: 415Rt46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005667-2011  HOBBY WORLD DEVELOPMENT V LITTLE FERRY BOR 108.04 1.01 2011
Address: 120 Industrial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,045,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,276,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,321,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,321,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005667-2011  HOBBY WORLD DEVELOPMENT V LITTLE FERRY BOR 108.04 3 2011
Address:  Mehrhof La HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,323,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,333,810.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,657,510.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $4,657,510.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009290-2012  KAM REALTY CO C/O HOBBY WORLD DEVELOPMENT V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 108.02 10 2012
Address: 90 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009292-2012  HOBBY WORLD DEVELOPMENT V LITTLE FERRY BOR 108.04 3 2012
Address:  MEHRHOF LA HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,323,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,338,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,661,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,661,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009292-2012 HOBBY WORLD DEVELOPMENT V LITTLE FERRY BOR 108.04 1.01 2012
Address: 120 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,045,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,276,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $3,321,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,321,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
018451-2012  EMPIRE HOLDING CO LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 91 1.01 2012
Address:  MEHRHOF RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,700.00 $82,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $372,700.00 $372,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018522-2012  EMPIRE HOLDING CO LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 86 1 2012
Address: 136 MEHROF RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $436,300.00 $436,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,282,800.00 $1,282,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,719,100.00 $1,719,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,719,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
018528-2012  EMPIRE HOLDING CO LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 86 7 2012
Address: 128 MEHRHOF RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $184,900.00 $184,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $184,900.00 $184,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $184,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004981-2013  EMPIRE HOLDING CO, LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 86 1 2013
Address: 136 Mehrhof Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $436,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,282,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,719,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,719,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
017872-2013  EMPIRE HOLDING CO LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 91 1.01 2013
Address:  Mehrhof Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,700.00 $82,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $372,700.00 $372,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $372,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017873-2013  EMPIRE HOLDING CO LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 86 7 2013
Address: 128 Mehrhof Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $184,900.00 $184,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $184,900.00 $184,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $184,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000322-2014  ARI REALTY, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 24.02 B02 2014
Address: 449 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000322-2014  ARI REALTY, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.01 2014
Address: 415 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $470,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000322-2014  ARI REALTY, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 24.02 BO1 2014
Address: 449 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006026-2014  EMPIRE HOLDING CO, LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 86 1 2014
Address: 136 MEHRHOF ROAD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $436,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,282,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,719,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,719,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
015730-2014  EMPIRE HOLDING CO LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 86 7 2014
Address: 128 MEHRHOF RD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $184,900.00 $184,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $184,900.00 $184,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $184,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015731-2014  EMPIRE HOLDING CO LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 91 1.01 2014
Address:  MEHRHOF RD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,700.00 $82,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $372,700.00 $372,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011766-2010  311-315 NORTH MAIN ST LLC V LODI BOR 161 15 2010
Address: 311 N Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $301,900.00 $0.00 $301,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $775,000.00 $0.00 $706,111.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,076,900.00 $0.00 $1,008,011.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,076,900.00 $1,008,011.00 ($68,889.00)
011766-2010  311-315 NORTH MAIN ST LLC V LODI BOR 161 3 2010
Address: 315 N Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $186,000.00 $0.00 $186,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $318,889.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $536,000.00 $0.00 $504,889.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $536,000.00 $504,889.00 ($31,111.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001645-2011  311-315 NORTH MAIN ST LLC V LODI BOR 161 3 2011
Address: 315 North Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $186,000.00 $0.00 $186,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $350,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $536,000.00 $0.00 $536,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $536,000.00 $536,000.00 $0.00
001645-2011  311-315 NORTH MAIN ST LLC V LODI BOR 161 15 2011
Address: 311 North Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $301,900.00 $0.00 $301,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $775,000.00 $0.00 $775,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,076,900.00 $0.00 $1,076,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,076,900.00 $1,076,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017862-2013  D'ANGELO, ANTONIO & MARIA C. V LODI BOR. 99.02 25.02 2013
Address: 75 HUNTER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $176,300.00 $176,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
015815-2014  D'ANGELO, ANTONIO & MARIA C. V LODI BOR. 99.02 25.02 2014
Address: 75 HUNTER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $176,300.00 $176,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000478-2006 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 Ccoo1B 2006
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,211,900.00 $0.00 $1,211,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $1,116,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,328,400.00 $0.00 $2,328,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,328,400.00 $2,328,400.00 $0.00
000478-2006 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C003A 2006
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000478-2006 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C002A 2006
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00
000478-2006 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C005A 2006
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000478-2006 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C004A 2006
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00
000478-2006 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C001A 2006
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,056,100.00 $0.00 $1,056,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $972,600.00 $0.00 $972,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,028,700.00 $0.00 $2,028,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,028,700.00 $2,028,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002906-2007 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 Ccoo1B 2007
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,211,900.00 $0.00 $1,211,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $1,116,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,328,400.00 $0.00 $2,328,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,328,400.00 $2,328,400.00 $0.00
002906-2007 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C002A 2007
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002906-2007 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C003A 2007
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00
002906-2007 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C004A 2007
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002906-2007 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C005A 2007
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $2,282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,760,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,760,900.00 $0.00
002906-2007 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C001A 2007
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,056,100.00 $0.00 $1,056,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $972,600.00 $0.00 $972,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,028,700.00 $0.00 $2,028,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,028,700.00 $2,028,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002865-2008 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 Ccoo1B 2008
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,211,900.00 $0.00 $1,211,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $901,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,328,400.00 $0.00 $2,113,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,328,400.00 $2,113,000.00 ($215,400.00)
002865-2008 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C004A 2008
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $1,842,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,320,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,320,600.00 ($440,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002865-2008 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C005A 2008
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $1,842,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,320,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,320,600.00 ($440,300.00)
002865-2008 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C003A 2008
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $1,842,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,320,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,320,600.00 ($440,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002865-2008 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C002A 2008
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $1,842,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $4,320,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $4,320,600.00 ($440,300.00)
002865-2008 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C001A 2008
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,056,100.00 $0.00 $1,056,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $972,600.00 $0.00 $784,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,028,700.00 $0.00 $1,841,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,028,700.00 $1,841,000.00 ($187,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001436-2009 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C004A 2009
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $978,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $3,456,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $3,456,500.00 ($1,304,400.00)
001436-2009 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 CO05A 2009
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $978,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $3,456,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $3,456,500.00 ($1,304,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001436-2009 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 CO03A 2009
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $978,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $3,456,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $3,456,500.00 ($1,304,400.00)
001436-2009 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C002A 2009
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $978,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $3,456,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $3,456,500.00 ($1,304,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001436-2009 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 Ccoo1B 2009
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,211,900.00 $0.00 $1,211,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $478,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,328,400.00 $0.00 $1,690,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,328,400.00 $1,690,300.00 ($638,100.00)
001436-2009 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C001A 2009
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,056,100.00 $0.00 $1,056,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $972,600.00 $0.00 $416,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,028,700.00 $0.00 $1,472,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,028,700.00 $1,472,800.00 ($555,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007543-2009  AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES INC V LYNDHURST TWP 228 3 2009
Address: 1301 Wall St W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $62,264,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $68,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002381-2010 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C004A 2010
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $484,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $2,962,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $2,962,700.00 ($1,798,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002381-2010 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C002A 2010
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $484,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $2,962,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $2,962,700.00 ($1,798,200.00)
002381-2010 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 CO03A 2010
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $484,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $2,962,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $2,962,700.00 ($1,798,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002381-2010 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C001B 2010
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,211,900.00 $0.00 $1,211,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $237,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,328,400.00 $0.00 $1,449,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,328,400.00 $1,449,000.00 ($879,400.00)
002381-2010 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 CO05A 2010
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,478,000.00 $0.00 $2,478,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,282,900.00 $0.00 $484,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,760,900.00 $0.00 $2,962,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,760,900.00 $2,962,700.00 ($1,798,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002381-2010 1280 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 10.02 C001A 2010
Address: 1280 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,056,100.00 $0.00 $1,056,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $972,600.00 $0.00 $206,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,028,700.00 $0.00 $1,262,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,028,700.00 $1,262,400.00 ($766,300.00)
004208-2010  AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES INC V LYNDHURST TWP 228 3 2010
Address: 1301 Wall St W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $62,264,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $68,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000884-2011  AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES INC V LYNDHURST TWP 228 3 2011
Address: 1301 Wall St W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $62,264,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $68,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $68,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010463-2012  AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 228 3 2012
Address: 1301 Wall St West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $59,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $65,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003673-2013  AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES, INC., V LYNDHURST TWP. 228 3 2013
Address: 1301 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $59,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $65,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017774-2013  FABER PROPERTIES I, L.L.C. V LYNDHURST TWP. 117 41 2013
Address: 530 Riverside Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $317,500.00 $317,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $317,100.00 $317,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $634,600.00 $634,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $634,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001384-2009  LLADRO REALTY INC V MOONACHIE BOR 3 1 2009
Address: 1 Sony Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,502,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,822,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $14,325,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,325,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004259-2010  LLADRO REALTY INC V MOONACHIE BOR 3 1 2010
Address: 1 Sony Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,502,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,390,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001127-2011  LLADRO RLTY INC V MOONACHIE BOR. 3 1 2011
Address: 1 Sony Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,502,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,390,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004124-2012  LLADRO REALTY, INC., V MOONACHIE BOR. 3 1 2012
Address: 1 Sony Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,502,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,390,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000784-2013  LLADRO REALTY, INC., V MOONACHIE BOR. 3 1 2013
Address: 1 Sony Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,502,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,390,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001285-2014  LLADRO REALTY, INC. V MOONACHIE BOR. 3 1 C0002 2014
Address: 1 SONY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,251,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,222,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001285-2014  LLADRO REALTY, INC. V MOONACHIE BOR. 3 1 C0001 2014
Address: 1 SONY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,252,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,909,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,161,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,161,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016674-2009  TSENTAS, ZACHARY & KAREN MARIE V NORTHVALE BOR. 703 1 2009
Address: 532 Hughes Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $518,200.00 $518,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $316,800.00 $316,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $835,000.00 $835,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Northvale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007001-2012  A-1 MANAGEMENT. LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 2517 2 2012
Address: 13 RAMAPO VALLEY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $547,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,434,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,434,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001939-2013  A-1 MANAGEMENT, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 2517 2 2013
Address: 13 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,000.00 $0.00 $887,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $547,400.00 $0.00 $213,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,434,400.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,434,400.00 $1,100,000.00 ($334,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009339-2014  A-1 MANAGEMENT, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 2517 2 2014
Address: 13 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,000.00 $0.00 $887,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $547,400.00 $0.00 $213,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,434,400.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,434,400.00 $1,100,000.00 ($334,400.00)
Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006998-2011  MANUEL AND ROSA YSIQUE V PARAMUS BOR 6015 10 2011
Address: 45 Diaz Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $266,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $752,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,018,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,018,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004362-2012  SHANER HOTEL GROUP/SHANER SPE ASSOCIATES, LP V PARAMUS BOR. 6207 1 2012
Address: 601 FROM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,221,500.00 $0.00 $6,399,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,578,500.00 $0.00 $2,101,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $10,800,000.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,800,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($2,300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007678-2012  MANUEL AND ROSA YSIQUE V PARAMUS BOR. 6015 10 2012
Address: 45 Diaz Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $266,200.00 $0.00 $266,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,300.00 $0.00 $708,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,018,500.00 $0.00 $975,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,018,500.00 $975,000.00 ($43,500.00)
004855-2013  MANUEL AND ROSA YSIQUE V PARAMUS BOR. 6015 10 2013
Address: 45 Diaz Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $266,200.00 $0.00 $266,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,300.00 $0.00 $708,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,018,500.00 $0.00 $975,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,018,500.00 $975,000.00 ($43,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009150-2013  BURROUGHS-LPM C/O BRADLESS RL/BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB V PARAMUS BOR. 501 5 2013
Address: 30 S State Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,019,200.00 $0.00 $16,019,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,761,600.00 $0.00 $2,761,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $18,780,800.00 $0.00 $18,780,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $18,780,800.00 $18,780,800.00 $0.00
009150-2013  BURROUGHS-LPM C/O BRADLESS RL/BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB V PARAMUS BOR. 502 9 2013
Address: Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,931,900.00 $0.00 $5,931,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,931,900.00 $0.00 $5,931,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,931,900.00 $5,931,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007508-2014  THREE BC ASSOCIATES, LLC V PARAMUS BOR. 2502 15 2014
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $765,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $258,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,023,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,023,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007508-2014  THREE BC ASSOCIATES, LLC V PARAMUS BOR. 2502 14 2014
Address: 131 Route 17 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,053,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $577,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,630,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,630,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009130-2014  MANUEL AND ROSA YSIQUE V PARAMUS BOR. 6015 10 2014
Address: 45 Diaz Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $266,200.00 $0.00 $266,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $752,300.00 $0.00 $708,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,018,500.00 $0.00 $975,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,018,500.00 $975,000.00 ($43,500.00)
009505-2014  SECOND PARAMUS PARTNERS C/O CRATE & BARREL V PARAMUS BOR. 5201 5 2014
Address: 504 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,604,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $9,895,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $13,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011230-2011  HIPPOCAMPUS CORP C/O T. EASTWICK V RAMSEY BOR 5001 1 2011
Address:  8-12 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,554,000.00 $0.00 $1,554,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,546,000.00 $0.00 $2,546,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $4,100,000.00 $0.00 $4,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,100,000.00 $4,100,000.00 $0.00
018197-2011  BRIAN THOMPSON & LISA THOMPSON V RAMSEY BOR 1201 4.02 2011
Address: 228 Myrtle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $296,700.00 $296,700.00 $296,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,300.00 $653,300.00 $603,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005442-2012  HIPPOCAMPUS CORP C/O T. EASTWICK V RAMSEY BOR. 5001 1 2012
Address:  8-12 FRANKLIN TTPKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,554,000.00 $0.00 $1,554,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,820,000.00 $0.00 $2,570,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $4,374,000.00 $0.00 $4,124,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,374,000.00 $4,124,000.00 ($250,000.00)
017204-2012  BRIAN THOMPSON & LISA THOMPSON V RAMSEY BOR. 1201 4.02 2012
Address: 228 MYRTLE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $296,700.00 $296,700.00 $296,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,300.00 $653,300.00 $603,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007135-2013  HIPPOCAMPUS CORP C/O T. EASTWICK, V RAMSEY BOR. 5001 1 2013
Address:  8-12 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,554,000.00 $0.00 $1,554,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,820,000.00 $0.00 $2,520,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,374,000.00 $0.00 $4,074,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,374,000.00 $4,074,000.00 ($300,000.00)
008936-2013  YANKEE PARTNERS LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 3802 14 2013
Address: 50 Spring Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,551,500.00 $0.00 $2,551,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,480,400.00 $0.00 $5,480,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,031,900.00 $0.00 $8,031,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,031,900.00 $8,031,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017746-2013  BRIAN THOMPSON AND LISA THOMPSON V RAMSEY BOR. 1201 4.02 2013
Address: 228 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $296,700.00 $296,700.00 $296,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,300.00 $653,300.00 $603,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00 ($50,000.00)
017952-2013  MULHERE, WILLAM & SUSAN V RAMSEY BOR. 3002 37 2013
Address: 21 NORTHERN TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,200.00 $267,200.00 $240,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $717,200.00 $717,200.00 $690,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $717,200.00 $690,000.00 ($27,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005114-2014  HIPPOCAMPUS CORP C/O T. EASTWICK V RAMSEY BOR. 5001 1 2014
Address:  8-12 Franklin Tpk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,554,000.00 $0.00 $1,554,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,820,000.00 $0.00 $2,420,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $4,374,000.00 $0.00 $3,974,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,374,000.00 $3,974,000.00 ($400,000.00)
007544-2014  YANKEE PARTNERS LLC C/O J. LANDERS V RAMSEY BOR. 3802 14 2014
Address: 50 Spring St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,551,500.00 $0.00 $2,551,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,480,400.00 $0.00 $5,480,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $8,031,900.00 $0.00 $8,031,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,031,900.00 $8,031,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013527-2014  BRIAN THOMPSON & LISA THOMPSON V RAMSEY BOR. 1201 4.02 2014
Address: 228 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $296,700.00 $296,700.00 $296,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,300.00 $653,300.00 $603,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $950,000.00 $900,000.00 ($50,000.00)
014015-2014  MULHERE, WILLAM & SUSAN V RAMSEY BOR. 3002 37 2014
Address: 21 NORTHERN TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $267,200.00 $267,200.00 $240,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: /A
Total: $717,200.00 $717,200.00 $690,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $717,200.00 $690,000.00 ($27,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Ramsey Borough

12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004030-2009  VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 24.03 3.01 2009
Address: 85 Challenger Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,775,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $24,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015504-2014  LEXINGTON EQUITIES, LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 65 23 2014
Address: 36 MT. VERNON ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $281,700.00 $281,700.00 $281,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $373,000.00 $373,000.00 $218,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $654,700.00 $654,700.00 $500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $654,700.00 $500,000.00 ($154,700.00)
Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009147-2012  RIDGEWOOD LANDMARK, INC. V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3704 4 2012
Address: 160 E Ridgewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,435,600.00 $0.00 $1,068,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $164,400.00 $0.00 $468,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,537,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,537,000.00 ($63,000.00)
018352-2012  DENNIS R & ANNE C ROBINSON V RIDGEWOOD VLG 2012 1 2012
Address: 159 Cottage Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $469,100.00 $469,100.00 $469,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $978,400.00 $978,400.00 $855,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,447,500.00 $1,447,500.00 $1,325,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,447,500.00 $1,325,000.00 ($122,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002059-2013  RITE AID #00710-02 V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3702 10 2013
Address: 199 East Ridgewood Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,263,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $736,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002076-2013 145 PROSPECT LLC, V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3709 25 2013
Address: 145 Prospect St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,274,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,763,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,763,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009225-2014  ROBINSON, DENNIS R. & ANNE C. V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2012 1 2014
Address: 159 Cottage Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $848,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008565-2014  AVIVA WEISS V RIVER VALE TWP. 1301 53.01 2014
Address: 411 Mark Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $412,800.00 $0.00 $412,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $658,000.00 $0.00 $537,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,070,800.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,070,800.00 $950,000.00 ($120,800.00)
Total number of cases for River Vale Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001941-2013  GAIL AND DAVID LAZARUS, V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 2003 10 2013
Address: 4 Baldwin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,245,000.00 $0.00 $654,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,252,600.00 $0.00 $2,252,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,497,600.00 $0.00 $2,906,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,497,600.00 $2,906,600.00 ($591,000.00)
Total number of cases for Saddle River Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010181-2011 170 WESLEY ST LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP 52 2.05 2011
Address: 170 Wesley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $511,000.00 $0.00 $511,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,495,100.00 $0.00 $2,495,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,006,100.00 $0.00 $3,006,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,006,100.00 $3,006,100.00 $0.00
005503-2012 170 WESLEY ST. LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 52 2.05 2012
Address: 170 WESLEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $511,000.00 $0.00 $511,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,495,100.00 $0.00 $1,889,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,006,100.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,006,100.00 $2,400,000.00 ($606,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004064-2013 170 WESLEY ST. LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 52 2.05 2013
Address: 170 WESLEY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $511,000.00 $0.00 $511,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,495,100.00 $0.00 $1,889,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,006,100.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,006,100.00 $2,400,000.00 ($606,100.00)
Total number of cases for South Hackensack Tp 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010681-2012  TEANECK WINDSOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5201 2 2012
Address:  Givaudan Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,958,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,308,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,266,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,266,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010681-2012  TEANECK WINDSOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5201 1 2012
Address: 1775 Windsor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003083-2013  HOLY NAME REAL ESTATE CORP. V TEANECK TWP. 3001 2 2013
Address:  220-222 Cedar Ln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,239,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,086,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,326,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,326,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008108-2013  JACK AND BONNIE EIZIKOVITZ V TEANECK TWP. 2608 24.01 2013
Address: 255 Frances St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $372,500.00 $0.00 $372,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,015,800.00 $0.00 $847,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,388,300.00 $0.00 $1,219,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,388,300.00 $1,219,600.00 ($168,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008332-2013  ALSAN REALTY CO., L.P. V TEANECK TWP. 3609 2 2013
Address:  265-287 Willow Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009074-2013  TEANECK WINDSOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5201 2 2013
Address:  Givaudan Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,958,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,308,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,266,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,266,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009074-2013  TEANECK WINDSOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5201 1 2013
Address: 1775 Windsor Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018724-2013  SAFRAN, FAYGE V TEANECK TWP. 1205 1 2013
Address: 752 WASHBURN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,400.00 $396,400.00 $396,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $262,400.00 $262,400.00 $178,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2014 Year2: N/
Total: $658,800.00 $658,800.00 $575,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $658,800.00 $575,000.00 ($83,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008573-2014  JACK AND BONNIE EIZIKOVITZ V TEANECK TWP. 2608 24.01 2014
Address: 255 Frances Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $372,500.00 $0.00 $372,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,015,800.00 $0.00 $847,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,388,300.00 $0.00 $1,219,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,388,300.00 $1,219,600.00 ($168,700.00)
008893-2014  TEANECK WINDSOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5201 2 2014
Address:  GIVAUDAN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,958,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,542,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008893-2014  TEANECK WINDSOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5201 1 2014
Address: 1775 WINDSOR RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017923-2012  RAYMOND LUCAS V TENAFLY BOR. 809 28 2012
Address: 2 Coleman Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,400.00 $280,400.00 $280,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $82,100.00 $82,100.00 $47,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: 2014
Total: $362,500.00 $362,500.00 $327,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $362,500.00 $327,500.00 ($35,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Tenafly Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005580-2012 200 HOLLISTER ASN V TETERBORO BOR. 307 3 2012
Address: 200 HOLLISTER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,982,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,289,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,271,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,271,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
016120-2013  SEAGIS PROPERTY GROUP V TETERBORO BOR. 307 3 2013
Address: 200 Hollister Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,862,000.00 $5,862,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,504,000.00 $2,504,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,366,000.00 $8,366,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,366,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Teterboro Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016816-2012 157 TURNPIKE, L.L.C V WALDWICK BOR. 1 4 2012
Address: 163 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $321,800.00 $321,800.00 $321,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,200.00 $53,200.00 $53,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00
016816-2012 157 TURNPIKE, L.L.C V WALDWICK BOR. 1 9 2012
Address: 157 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $850,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002968-2013 157 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE, LLC V WALDWICK BOR. 1 9 2013
Address: 157 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $725,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,125,000.00 ($125,000.00)
002968-2013 157 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE, LLC V WALDWICK BOR. 1 4 2013
Address: 163 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $321,800.00 $0.00 $221,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,200.00 $0.00 $53,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $375,000.00 $0.00 $275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $375,000.00 $275,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004689-2014 157 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE, LLC V WALDWICK BOR. 1 9 2014
Address: 157 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $725,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,125,000.00 ($125,000.00)
004689-2014 157 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE, LLC V WALDWICK BOR. 1 4 2014
Address: 163 FRANKLIN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $321,800.00 $0.00 $221,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,200.00 $0.00 $53,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $375,000.00 $0.00 $275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $375,000.00 $275,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Waldwick Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000067-2013  FMJ, L.L.C. C/O FRANK RUSSO V WALLINGTON BOR. 65.08 3 2013
Address: 23 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018439-2013  MOTKYA, BOLESLAW & KRYSTYNA V WALLINGTON BOR. 7 34 2013
Address: 18 Halstead Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $169,300.00 $169,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $349,300.00 $349,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014993-2014  GOAL INVESTMENT, INC. V WALLINGTON BOR. 64.01 46 2014
Address: 210 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,700.00 $210,700.00 $210,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $159,300.00 $159,300.00 $109,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: /A
Total: $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $320,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $370,000.00 $320,000.00 ($50,000.00)
Total number of cases for Wallington Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018244-2013 HARCHER, GEORGE & PATRICIA V WESTWOOD BOR. 402 26 2013
Address: 394 Fourth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $142,300.00 $142,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $377,900.00 $377,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $377,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007575-2014  SCI FUNERAL SERVICES V WESTWOOD BOR. 1504 5.01 2014
Address: 219 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,147,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011209-2014 KAYWORTH REALTY CO. C/O CVS PHARMACIES V WESTWOOD BOR. 807 20 2014
Address: 90 Westwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,731,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015458-2014 HARCHER, GEORGE & PATRICIA V WESTWOOD BOR. 402 26 2014
Address: 394 Fourth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $224,900.00 $224,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,300.00 $177,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $402,200.00 $402,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $402,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Westwood Borough

4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019591-2012  RABIN, LORI F V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR 1803 6 2012
Address: 127 Rose Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $337,500.00 $337,500.00 $337,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $816,400.00 $816,400.00 $781,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: 2014
Total: $1,153,900.00 $1,153,900.00 $1,118,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,153,900.00 $1,118,900.00 ($35,000.00)
Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003922-2012  MEDCO PROPERTIES, LLC V EVESHAM TWP. 26 5.01 2012
Address: 94 BRICK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $4,595,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $5,975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 ppiiea: ear1: N/A ear2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001471-2014  MEDCO PROPERTIES, LLC ON BEHALF OF VIRTUA-WEST JERSEY HEALTH SYSTEMS INC., THE 26 5.01.C0094 2014
Address: 94 W(I:\I( dOF THE PROPERTY V EVESHAM TWP.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $4,595,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $5,975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 ppiiea: ear1: N/A ear2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005552-2014  NNN LAKE CENTER, LLC BY ONYX EQUITIES, LLC, RECEIVER V EVESHAM TWP. 5 2.01 2014
Address: 401 Route 73 North - 40 Lake Center
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,912,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $8,896,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $11,809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005552-2014  NNN LAKE CENTER, LLC BY ONYX EQUITIES, LLC, RECEIVER V EVESHAM TWP. 5 2.01 2014
Address: 401 Route 73 North - 40 Lake Center
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,912,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $8,896,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $11,809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014433-2014  C MARSHALL V EVESHAM TWP. 42 6 2014
Address: 261 Tomlinson Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006419-2015 MEDCO PROPERTIES, LLC,MEDCO PROPERTIES, LLC V EVESHAM TOWNSHIP,EVESHAM 26 5.01 C0094 2015
Address: 94T&WE&)PAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $4,595,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $5,975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006925-2015  PARAMOUNT SQUARE AT MARLTON LLC BY CIII MGMT. V EVESHAM TWP. 4.01 12.01 2015
Address: 300 Route 73 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,970,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $19,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Evesham Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Hainesport Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002950-2014 TROTTER, JEREMIAH T. & TAMMI V HAINESPORT TWP. 114 8.02 2014
Address:  2201-2203 FOSTERTOWN RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,368,800.00 $0.00 $1,184,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,468,800.00 $0.00 $1,284,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,468,800.00 $1,284,400.00 ($184,400.00)
001833-2015 TROTTER, JEREMIAH T. & TAMMI V HAINESPORT TWP. 114 8.02 2015
Address:  2201-2203 FOSTERTOWN RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,368,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,468,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,468,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hainesport Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mansfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013813-2014  DEE, MARTHA AND DAETWYLER, MARTYN J. V MANSFIELD TWP. 24.02 12 2014
Address: 23 LONGWOOD LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $144,500.00 $144,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $489,400.00 $489,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $489,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013951-2014  DILEO, LISA AND MARK V MANSFIELD TWP. 24.01 12 2014
Address: 22 Longwood Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $313,100.00 $313,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $453,100.00 $453,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $453,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mansfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013966-2014  DANNY MOHR V MANSFIELD TWP. 24.02 11 2014
Address: 21 Longwood Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $145,600.00 $145,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $241,900.00 $241,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $387,500.00 $387,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $387,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
014088-2014  BRANCO, RICHARD G. AND JANET G. V MANSFIELD TWP. 6.01 1.07 2014
Address: 8 Deerpath Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $133,600.00 $133,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $326,000.00 $326,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $459,600.00 $459,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $459,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mansfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014190-2014  DILEO, DAVID AND JENNIFER V MANSFIELD TWP. 24.01 14 2014
Address: 24 Longwood Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $299,400.00 $299,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $439,400.00 $439,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $439,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
015819-2014  MANSFIELD RESIDENTS FOR ACCURATE HOME VALUATIONS ET AL V MANSFIELD TWP. ET AL UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 2012
Address:  UNKNOWN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mansfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005668-2015  SHOPPES AT MANSFIELD EMATHIES INV. V MANSFIELD TWP. 1104 10 2015
Address: 1930 Route 57
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/23/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $536,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,183,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,719,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,719,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mansfield Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Medford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017566-2012  JEFFREY M. THEIN V MEDFORD TWP. 6202 9 2012
Address: 18 E Centennial Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/2/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $163,400.00 $163,400.00 $163,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $222,200.00 $196,600.00 $165,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: /A
Total: $385,600.00 $360,000.00 $328,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $360,000.00 $328,800.00 ($31,200.00)
013104-2014  JEFFREY M. THEIN V MEDFORD TWP. 6202 9 2014
Address: 18 EAST CENTENNIAL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $163,400.00 $163,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $165,400.00 $165,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $328,800.00 $328,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $328,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Medford Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002656-2014  SJS-ATRIUM WAY, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.03 2.03 2014
Address: 7000 ATRIUM WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/2/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,070,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002656-2014  SJS-ATRIUM WAY, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1300.03 2.02 2014
Address: 5000 ATRIUM WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/2/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,235,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,870,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,105,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,105,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013209-2014  ROBERT AND PATRICIA BOHINSKI V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 700.01 23 2014
Address: 41 BROADACRE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $143,500.00 $143,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $303,300.00 $303,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $446,800.00 $446,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $446,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
014197-2014  PAUL WOJTOWICZ V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 801 8.15 2014
Address: 324 Elbo Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,100.00 $80,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $374,000.00 $359,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $454,100.00 $440,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000258-2015  STANFORD REALTY, LLC V MT. LAUREL TWP. 1104 3.04 2014
Address:  ROGER'S WALK, ROUTE 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/31/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $16,552,300.00 $16,552,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $16,552,300.00 $16,552,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 10 10 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $13,793,583.00 $13,793,583.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,552,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Southampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002685-2013  AMENDOLA, THOMAS SR. & CAROL V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 602 5 2013
Address: 511 North Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $118,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,086,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002948-2014  AMENDOLA, THOMAS C. SR. & CAROL V SOUTHAMPTON TWP. 602 5 2014
Address: 511 North Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $118,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,086,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Southampton Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003060-2011  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.04 2011
Address: 300 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,144,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,144,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003060-2011  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.04 2011
Address: 600 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $865,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,654,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,520,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,520,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003060-2011  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.07 2011
Address: 1200 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,762,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,280,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003060-2011  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.03 2011
Address: 400 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $955,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,367,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,322,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,322,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003060-2011  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.03 2011
Address: 500 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,681,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,928,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,610,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,610,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005297-2012  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.03 2012
Address: 400 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $955,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,367,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,322,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,322,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005297-2012  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.07 2012
Address: 1200 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,762,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,280,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005297-2012  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.04 2012
Address: 600 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $865,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,654,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,520,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,520,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005297-2012  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.04 2012
Address: 300 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,144,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,144,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005297-2012  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.03 2012
Address: 500 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,681,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,928,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,610,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,610,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001902-2013  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.03 2013
Address: 500 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,681,500.00 $0.00 $1,681,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,928,900.00 $0.00 $3,318,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,610,400.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,610,400.00 $5,000,000.00 ($610,400.00)
001902-2013  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.04 2013
Address: 600 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $865,700.00 $0.00 $865,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,654,500.00 $0.00 $2,334,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,520,200.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,520,200.00 $3,200,000.00 ($320,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001902-2013  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.04 2013
Address: 300 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $1,725,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,419,600.00 $0.00 $3,674,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,144,700.00 $0.00 $5,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,144,700.00 $5,400,000.00 ($744,700.00)
001902-2013  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.07 2013
Address: 1200 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,762,600.00 $0.00 $2,762,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,280,400.00 $0.00 $4,637,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,043,000.00 $0.00 $7,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,043,000.00 $7,400,000.00 ($643,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001902-2013  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.03 2013
Address: 400 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $955,000.00 $0.00 $955,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,367,400.00 $0.00 $2,045,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,322,400.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,322,400.00 $3,000,000.00 ($322,400.00)
001461-2014  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.04 2014
Address: 300 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,725,100.00 $0.00 $1,725,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,419,600.00 $0.00 $3,674,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,144,700.00 $0.00 $5,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $6,144,700.00 $5,400,000.00 ($744,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001461-2014 BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 8.03 2014
Address: 500 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,681,500.00 $0.00 $1,681,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,928,900.00 $0.00 $3,168,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,610,400.00 $0.00 $4,850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,610,400.00 $4,850,000.00 ($760,400.00)
001461-2014  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.07 2014
Address: 1200 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,762,600.00 $0.00 $2,762,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,280,400.00 $0.00 $4,487,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,043,000.00 $0.00 $7,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,043,000.00 $7,250,000.00 ($793,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001461-2014 BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.04 2014
Address: 600 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/15/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $865,700.00 $0.00 $865,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,654,500.00 $0.00 $2,234,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,520,200.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,520,200.00 $3,100,000.00 ($420,200.00)
001461-2014  BRANDYWINE INDUSTRIAL, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 201 7.03 2014
Address: 400 Highland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $955,000.00 $0.00 $955,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,367,400.00 $0.00 $1,945,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,322,400.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,322,400.00 $2,900,000.00 ($422,400.00)
Total number of cases for Westampton Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Berlin Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014200-2014  BERLIN MULTI-FAMILY, LLC V BERLIN BOR. 1 1700 arm 2014
Address: 530 Tansboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $24,600.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
014200-2014  BERLIN MULTI-FAMILY, LLC V BERLIN BOR. 1 1700 Farm 2012
Address: 530 Tansboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $24,600.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Berlin Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014200-2014  BERLIN MULTI-FAMILY, LLC V BERLIN BOR. 1 1700 Farm 2013
Address: 530 Tansboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $24,600.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Berlin Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015548-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 909 55 2011
Address: 1136 No 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00 ($36,000.00)
015550-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 910 3 2011
Address: 1170 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00 ($56,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015553-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 910 20 2011
Address: 1130 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00 ($36,000.00)
015559-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 910 26 2011
Address: 1100 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $214,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $254,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $254,000.00 $44,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015568-2011  CRAMER HLL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 912 18 2011
Address: 1122 No 34th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $244,000.00 $244,000.00 $168,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $204,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $280,000.00 $204,000.00 ($76,000.00)
015690-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 922 2 2011
Address: 1058 Lois Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $340,800.00 $340,800.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $394,800.00 $394,800.00 $204,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $394,800.00 $204,000.00 ($190,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015693-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 922 24 2011
Address: 1065 No 31st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $202,500.00 $202,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $202,500.00 $104,000.00 ($98,500.00)
015695-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 922 34 2011
Address: 1045 No 31st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,400.00 $178,400.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $206,400.00 $206,400.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $206,400.00 $104,000.00 ($102,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015696-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 923 67 2011
Address: 1038 No 31st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $429,900.00 $429,900.00 $184,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $499,900.00 $499,900.00 $254,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $499,900.00 $254,000.00 ($245,900.00)
015698-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 923 81 2011
Address: 1063 Beideman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $737,100.00 $737,100.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $849,100.00 $849,100.00 $512,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $849,100.00 $512,000.00 ($337,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015699-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 923 101 2011
Address: 1019 Beideman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,400.00 $32,400.00 $32,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $252,800.00 $252,800.00 $121,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $285,200.00 $285,200.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $285,200.00 $154,000.00 ($131,200.00)
015700-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 924 3 2011
Address: 1070 Beideman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $438,900.00 $438,900.00 $204,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $534,900.00 $534,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $534,900.00 $300,000.00 ($234,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015708-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 925 53 2011
Address: 1054 No 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $180,500.00 $180,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $208,500.00 $208,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $208,500.00 $104,000.00 ($104,500.00)
015711-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 926 13 2011
Address: 1043 No 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $71,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $220,500.00 $220,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $220,500.00 $104,000.00 ($116,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015715-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 926 21 2011
Address: 1023 No 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $215,500.00 $215,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $215,500.00 $104,000.00 ($111,500.00)
015717-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 927 35 2011
Address: 1060 No 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $264,200.00 $264,200.00 $114,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $304,200.00 $304,200.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $304,200.00 $154,000.00 ($150,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015733-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 906 1 2011
Address: 1174 Lois Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $155,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $280,000.00 $200,000.00 ($80,000.00)
015735-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 906 32 2011
Address: 1161 No 31st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $793,100.00 $793,100.00 $492,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $905,100.00 $905,100.00 $604,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $905,100.00 $604,000.00 ($301,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015741-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 907 77 2011
Address: 1122 North 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $120,000.00 $104,000.00 ($16,000.00)
015743-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 908 33 2011
Address: 1151 No 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,900.00 $261,900.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $293,900.00 $293,900.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $293,900.00 $154,000.00 ($139,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015747-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 908 40 2011
Address: 1123 No 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $128,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $472,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $256,000.00 $256,000.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $256,000.00 $600,000.00 $344,000.00
015750-2011  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 909 53 2011
Address: 1146 No 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00 ($56,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016594-2011  WASHINGTON PARK MANAGEMENT V CAMDEN CITY 1049 19 2011
Address:  2912-2936 Benson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $134,700.00 $134,700.00 $134,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $690,300.00 $690,300.00 $585,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $825,000.00 $825,000.00 $720,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $825,000.00 $720,000.00 ($105,000.00)
014588-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 910 20 2012
Address: 1130 Bergen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00 ($36,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014599-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 910 26 2012
Address: 1100 Bergen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $214,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $254,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $254,000.00 $44,000.00
014607-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 924 3 2012
Address: 1070 Beideman Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $438,900.00 $438,900.00 $204,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $534,900.00 $534,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $534,900.00 $300,000.00 ($234,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014616-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 923 101 2012
Address: 1019 Beideman Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,400.00 $32,400.00 $32,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $252,800.00 $252,800.00 $121,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $285,200.00 $285,200.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $285,200.00 $154,000.00 ($131,200.00)
014678-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 906 32 2012
Address: 1161 North 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $793,100.00 $793,100.00 $492,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $905,100.00 $905,100.00 $604,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $905,100.00 $604,000.00 ($301,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014681-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 922 24 2012
Address: 1065 North 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $202,500.00 $202,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $202,500.00 $104,000.00 ($98,500.00)
014684-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 922 34 2012
Address: 1045 North 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,400.00 $178,400.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $206,400.00 $206,400.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $206,400.00 $104,000.00 ($102,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014687-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 923 67 2012
Address: 1038 North 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $429,900.00 $429,900.00 $184,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $499,900.00 $499,900.00 $254,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $499,900.00 $254,000.00 ($245,900.00)
014694-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 906 1 2012
Address: 1174 Lois Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $155,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $280,000.00 $200,000.00 ($80,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014696-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 922 2 2012
Address: 1058 Lois Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $340,800.00 $340,800.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $394,800.00 $394,800.00 $204,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $394,800.00 $204,000.00 ($190,800.00)
014704-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 910 3 2012
Address: 1170 Bergen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00 ($56,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014803-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 909 55 2012
Address: 1136 North 32nd Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00 ($36,000.00)
014829-2012  CRAMER HILL APARTMENTS V CAMDEN CITY 923 81 2012
Address: 1063 Beideman Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $737,100.00 $737,100.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $849,100.00 $849,100.00 $512,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $849,100.00 $512,000.00 ($337,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014851-2012  CRAMER HILL APARTMENTS V CAMDEN CITY 909 53 2012
Address: 1146 North 32nd Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00 ($56,000.00)
015003-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 907 77 2012
Address: 1122 North 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $120,000.00 $104,000.00 ($16,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015474-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 912 18 2012
Address: 1122 N 34th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $244,000.00 $244,000.00 $168,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $204,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $280,000.00 $204,000.00 ($76,000.00)
015506-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 926 21 2012
Address: 1023 N 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $215,500.00 $215,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $215,500.00 $104,000.00 ($111,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015510-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 927 35 2012
Address: 1060 N 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $264,200.00 $264,200.00 $114,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $304,200.00 $304,200.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $304,200.00 $154,000.00 ($150,200.00)
015511-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 926 13 2012
Address: 1043 N 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $71,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $220,500.00 $220,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $220,500.00 $104,000.00 ($116,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015518-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 908 33 2012
Address: 1151 N 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,900.00 $261,900.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $293,900.00 $293,900.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $293,900.00 $154,000.00 ($139,900.00)
015522-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 908 40 2012
Address: 1123 N 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $128,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $472,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $256,000.00 $256,000.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $256,000.00 $600,000.00 $344,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015537-2012  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 925 53 2012
Address: 1054 N 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $180,500.00 $180,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $208,500.00 $208,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $208,500.00 $104,000.00 ($104,500.00)
015566-2012  WASHINGTON PARK MANAGEMENT V CAMDEN CITY 1049 19 2012
Address: 2912-2936 Benson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $134,700.00 $134,700.00 $134,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $690,300.00 $690,300.00 $585,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $825,000.00 $825,000.00 $720,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $825,000.00 $720,000.00 ($105,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009479-2013  PRO-BUILD HOLDINGS, INC. TT BY RF PRODUCTS INC. V CAMDEN CITY 1386 1.01 2013
Address: 1605 Thorne Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,868,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,056,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,056,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009922-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 912 18 2013
Address: 1122 No 34th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $244,000.00 $244,000.00 $168,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $204,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $280,000.00 $204,000.00 ($76,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009926-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 910 26 2013
Address: 1100 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $214,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $254,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $254,000.00 $44,000.00
009927-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 924 3 2013
Address: 1070 Beideman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $438,900.00 $438,900.00 $204,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $534,900.00 $534,900.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $534,900.00 $300,000.00 ($234,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009930-2013  CRAMER HLL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 922 2 2013
Address: 1058 Lois Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $340,800.00 $340,800.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $394,800.00 $394,800.00 $204,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $394,800.00 $204,000.00 ($190,800.00)
009932-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS V CAMDEN CITY 922 24 2013
Address: 1065 No 31st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $202,500.00 $202,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $202,500.00 $104,000.00 ($98,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009933-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 926 13 2013
Address: 1043 No 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $71,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $220,500.00 $220,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $220,500.00 $104,000.00 ($116,500.00)
009936-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 906 32 2013
Address: 1161 No 31st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $793,100.00 $793,100.00 $492,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $905,100.00 $905,100.00 $604,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $905,100.00 $604,000.00 ($301,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009937-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 908 33 2013
Address: 1151 No 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,900.00 $261,900.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $293,900.00 $293,900.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $293,900.00 $154,000.00 ($139,900.00)
009940-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 909 53 2013
Address: 1146 No 32nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00 ($56,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009944-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 910 20 2013
Address: 1130 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00 ($36,000.00)
009948-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 906 1 2013
Address: 1174 Lois Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $155,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $280,000.00 $200,000.00 ($80,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009949-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 910 3 2013
Address: 1170 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $122,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $210,000.00 $154,000.00 ($56,000.00)
009982-2013  WASHINGTON PARK MANAGEMENT V CAMDEN CITY 1049 19 2013
Address:  2912-2936 Benson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $134,700.00 $134,700.00 $134,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $690,300.00 $690,300.00 $585,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $825,000.00 $825,000.00 $720,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $825,000.00 $720,000.00 ($105,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009989-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 926 21 2013
Address: 1023 No 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $215,500.00 $215,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $215,500.00 $104,000.00 ($111,500.00)
009990-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 922 34 2013
Address: 1045 No 31st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,400.00 $178,400.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $206,400.00 $206,400.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $206,400.00 $104,000.00 ($102,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009991-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 927 35 2013
Address: 1060 No 33rd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $264,200.00 $264,200.00 $114,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $304,200.00 $304,200.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $304,200.00 $154,000.00 ($150,200.00)
011184-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 923 67 2013
Address: 1038 No 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $429,900.00 $429,900.00 $184,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $499,900.00 $499,900.00 $254,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $499,900.00 $254,000.00 ($245,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011299-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 923 81 2013
Address: 1063 Beideman Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $737,100.00 $737,100.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $849,100.00 $849,100.00 $512,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $849,100.00 $512,000.00 ($337,100.00)
011300-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 925 53 2013
Address: 1054 No 32nd Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $180,500.00 $180,500.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $208,500.00 $208,500.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $208,500.00 $104,000.00 ($104,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011302-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 909 55 2013
Address: 1136 No 32nd Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $140,000.00 $104,000.00 ($36,000.00)
011303-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 907 77 2013
Address: 1122 North 31st Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $76,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $104,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $120,000.00 $104,000.00 ($16,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011304-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 908 40 2013
Address: 1123 No 32nd Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $128,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $472,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $256,000.00 $256,000.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $256,000.00 $600,000.00 $344,000.00
011307-2013  CRAMER HILL APTS. V CAMDEN CITY 923 101 2013
Address: 1019 Beidman Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,400.00 $32,400.00 $32,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $252,800.00 $252,800.00 $121,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $285,200.00 $285,200.00 $154,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $285,200.00 $154,000.00 ($131,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Camden City 70




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011364-2010  TD BANK NA V CHERRY HILL TWP 500.02 2 2010
Address: 1006 Astoria Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/20/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $824,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,276,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cherry Hill Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000319-2015  CLEMENTON NORSE, LLC V CLEMENTON BOROUGH 75 23 2015
Address: 222 White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,800.00 $0.00 $264,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,235,200.00 $0.00 $1,235,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00
000336-2015  THREE-B SAC SELF STORAGE LTD. V CLEMENTON BOROUGH 75 29 2015
Address: 270 White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,351,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Clementon Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013621-2012  GLOUC HOLDING LLC ETC V GLOUCESTER CITY 112.01 1 2012
Address:  Fifth & Pine Streets
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/1/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $545,000.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $945,000.00 $945,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $945,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Gloucester City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000327-2011  HADDON HILLS ASSOC. V HADDON TWP. 18.02 1 2011
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,989,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,549,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,549,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000327-2011  HADDON HILLS ASSOC. V HADDON TWP. 18.01 1 2011
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,481,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,161,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,161,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005830-2012  HADDON HILLS ASSOC. V HADDON TWP. 18.02 1 2012
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,989,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,549,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,549,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005830-2012 HADDON HILLS ASSOC. V HADDON TWP. 18.01 1 2012
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,481,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,161,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,161,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003685-2013  HADDON HILLS ASSOC. V HADDON TWP. 18.01 1 2013
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $1,680,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,481,900.00 $0.00 $6,842,050.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,161,900.00 $0.00 $8,522,050.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,161,900.00 $8,522,050.00 ($639,850.00)
003685-2013  HADDON HILLS ASSOC. V HADDON TWP. 18.02 1 2013
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $1,560,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,989,200.00 $0.00 $6,398,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,549,200.00 $0.00 $7,958,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,549,200.00 $7,958,500.00 ($590,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003213-2014  HADDON HILLS V HADDON TWP. 18.01 1 2014
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $1,680,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,481,900.00 $0.00 $6,842,050.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,161,900.00 $0.00 $8,522,050.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,161,900.00 $8,522,050.00 ($639,850.00)
003213-2014  HADDON HILLS V HADDON TWP. 18.02 1 2014
Address: 210 West Crystal Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $1,560,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,989,200.00 $0.00 $6,398,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,549,200.00 $0.00 $7,958,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,549,200.00 $7,958,500.00 ($590,700.00)
Total number of cases for Haddon Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Pine Hill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012183-2014  MARTINO FRANK JR. V PINE HILL BOR. 4 2.01 2014
Address: 710 Blackwood Clementon Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $29,600.00 $29,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $47,400.00 $47,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 0 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Pine Hill Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008910-2013  BJ VOORHEES LP V VOORHEES TWP. 229 7 CS001 2013
Address: 152 ROUTE 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,014,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,900,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $13,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001248-2014  MACY'S INC. V VOORHEES TWP. 150.01 1 2014
Address: 1 Town Center Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/14/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,097,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,755,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,852,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,852,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009327-2014  COOPER HOLDINGS V VORHEES TWP. 213.01 103 2014
Address: 900 CENTENNIAL BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,805,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,293,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $19,099,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,099,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005521-2015 COOPER HOLDINGS V VORHEES TWP. 213.01 103 2015
Address: 900 CENTENNIAL BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,805,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,293,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $19,099,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,099,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006903-2015  BJ VOORHEES LP V VOORHEES TOWNSHIP 229 7 CS001 2015
Address: 152 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,014,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,900,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $13,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Voorhees Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012337-2014  STEVEN KAPLAN V WINSLOW TWP. 12302 132 2014
Address: 5 Woodhaven Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $165,700.00 $165,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $165,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Winslow Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008914-2013  OC 34 ASSOCIATES LLC/ACME MARKET, V OCEAN CITY 3406 1 2013
Address: 3428 SIMPSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/9/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,755,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,493,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,249,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,249,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ocean City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008391-2013  GROUPE SEB USA V MILLVILLE CITY 581 3.01 2013
Address: 2121 Eden Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $20,827,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $21,323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $21,323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002034-2014  GROUPE SEB USA V MILLVILLE CITY 581 3.01 2014
Address: 2121 EDEN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $20,827,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $21,323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $21,323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Millville City 2




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002870-2013  FLEET NATIONAL BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V VINELAND CITY 2706 4 2013
Address: 470 North Delsea Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,800.00 $0.00 $299,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,179,500.00 $0.00 $979,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,479,300.00 $0.00 $1,279,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,479,300.00 $1,279,300.00 ($200,000.00)
005361-2013  WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST V VINELAND CITY 2707 5 2013
Address: 1070 West Landis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,457,300.00 $0.00 $2,457,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $21,114,800.00 $0.00 $19,450,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $23,572,100.00 $0.00 $21,907,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,572,100.00 $21,907,600.00 ($1,664,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001319-2014  WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST V VINELAND CITY 2707 5 2014
Address: 1070 West Landis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,457,300.00 $0.00 $2,457,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $21,114,800.00 $0.00 $19,450,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $23,572,100.00 $0.00 $21,907,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,572,100.00 $21,907,600.00 ($1,664,500.00)
005555-2014  FLEET NATIONAL BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V VINELAND CITY 2706 4 2014
Address: 470 North Delsea Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/16/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,800.00 $0.00 $299,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,179,500.00 $0.00 $895,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2015 Year2: N/
Total: $1,479,300.00 $0.00 $1,195,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,479,300.00 $1,195,000.00 ($284,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000969-2015  WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST V VINELAND CITY 2707 5 2015
Address: 1070 West Landis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/17/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,457,300.00 $0.00 $2,457,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $21,114,800.00 $0.00 $18,542,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $23,572,100.00 $0.00 $21,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,572,100.00 $21,000,000.00 ($2,572,100.00)
Total number of cases for Vineland City 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005570-2011  BLOOMFIELD A&P ACQISITION LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 801 1 2011
Address: 736 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $224,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $792,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002470-2012  BLOOMFIELD A&P ACQUISITION, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 801 1 2012
Address: 736 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $224,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $792,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003700-2013  BLOOMFIELD A&P ACQUISITION, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 801 1 2013
Address: 736 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $224,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $792,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003181-2014  BLOOMFIELD A&P ACQUISTION, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 801 1 2014
Address: 736 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $224,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $792,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,016,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010402-2009 COMMERCE BANK NA ADV IQ-MS 1210 V BLOOMFIELD TWP 1201 65 2009
Address: 1476 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $738,800.00 $0.00 $527,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $717,900.00 $0.00 $263,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,456,700.00 $0.00 $791,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,456,700.00 $791,400.00 ($665,300.00)
001696-2010 COMMERCE BANK ADV IQ MS 1210 V BLOOMFIELD TWP 1201 65 2010
Address: 1476 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $738,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $717,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,456,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,456,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001766-2011  TD BANK NA V BLOOMFIELD TWP 1201 65 2011
Address: 1476 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,366,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $509,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,876,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,876,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005569-2011  BLOOMFIELD A&P ACQISITION LLC V BLOOMFIELD TP 603 16 2011
Address:  1-31 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,535,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,377,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,912,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,912,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001446-2012  TD BANK, NA V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 1201 65 2012
Address: 1476 BROAD ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,366,700.00 $0.00 $1,171,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $509,600.00 $0.00 $509,660.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,876,300.00 $0.00 $1,680,660.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,876,300.00 $1,680,660.00 ($195,640.00)
002471-2012  BLOOMFIELD A&P ACQUISITION, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 603 16 2012
Address:  1-31 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/21/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,535,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,377,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,912,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,912,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004360-2013  TD BANK TOWER B-12TH FL. V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 1201 65 2013
Address: 1476 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,366,700.00 $0.00 $1,124,780.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $509,600.00 $0.00 $509,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,876,300.00 $0.00 $1,634,380.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,876,300.00 $1,634,380.00 ($241,920.00)
009645-2014  BELCUORE, C&J & COLE, D. V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 98 15 2014
Address:  2-8 Molter Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  3/2/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $301,100.00 $301,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $535,400.00 $535,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $836,500.00 $836,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $836,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014026-2014  HO YUNG V BLOOMFIELD TWP. 489 11 2014
Address: 2 Morton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $152,400.00 $152,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $292,400.00 $292,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $292,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012665-2010  MIRAGE II LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP 297 40 2010
Address: 89 Commerce Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,213,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,326,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000347-2011  MIRAGE II LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP 297 40 2011
Address: 89 Commerce Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,213,200.00 $0.00 $1,213,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,326,800.00 $0.00 $2,086,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,540,000.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,540,000.00 $3,300,000.00 ($240,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000273-2012  MIRAGE II LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 297 40 2012
Address: 89 Commerce Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,213,200.00 $0.00 $1,213,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,326,800.00 $0.00 $1,986,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,540,000.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,540,000.00 $3,200,000.00 ($340,000.00)
000186-2013  MIRAGE II LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP 297 40 2013
Address: 89 Commerce Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,213,200.00 $0.00 $1,213,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,086,800.00 $0.00 $1,886,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,300,000.00 $3,100,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000595-2014  MIRAGE II LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 297 40 2014
Address: 89 COMMERCE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,213,200.00 $0.00 $1,213,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,086,800.00 $0.00 $1,886,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,300,000.00 $3,100,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Cedar Grove Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008504-2009  GP BLOOMFIELD LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 320 10 2009
Address: 545 N Arlington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,369,500.00 $0.00 $1,369,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,256,200.00 $0.00 $3,630,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,625,700.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,625,700.00 $5,000,000.00 ($1,625,700.00)
008504-2009  GP BLOOMFIELD LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 320 12 2009
Address: 5 Lawrence St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/28/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,452,000.00 $0.00 $1,452,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,443,900.00 $0.00 $5,823,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,895,900.00 $0.00 $7,275,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,895,900.00 $7,275,000.00 ($1,620,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016158-2011  ORANGE ARLINGTON LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 391 32 2011
Address: 52-54 So Arlington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $360,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $390,400.00 $390,400.00 $290,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $750,400.00 $750,400.00 $650,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $750,400.00 $650,000.00 ($100,400.00)
012837-2012  HWANG, YOUG O. & CHONG K. H/W V EAST ORANGE CITY 520 23 2012
Address:  448-452 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,500.00 $283,500.00 $283,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $577,000.00 $577,000.00 $366,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $860,500.00 $860,500.00 $650,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $860,500.00 $650,000.00 ($210,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015616-2012  ORANGE ARLINGTON, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 391 32 2012
Address:  52-54 So Arlington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $360,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $390,400.00 $390,400.00 $240,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $750,400.00 $750,400.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $750,400.00 $600,000.00 ($150,400.00)
018901-2012  C.0.E.A. MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C168 15M 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 15M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $37,300.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $57,300.00 $52,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $52,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018901-2012  C.0.E.A. MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C141 12] 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 12]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $36,400.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $56,400.00 $52,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $52,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
018901-2012  C.O.E.A. MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C120 10M 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 10M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $37,000.00 $34,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $57,000.00 $54,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $54,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018901-2012  C.O.E.A. MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C108 9M 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 9M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $37,300.00 $34,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $57,300.00 $54,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $54,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018901-2012  C.O.E.A. MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C021 2] 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 2]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $36,000.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $56,000.00 $52,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $52,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018901-2012  C.0.E.A. MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C081 7] 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 7]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $36,400.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $56,400.00 $52,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $52,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
018909-2012  DAVID ORIAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-CO47 4L 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 4L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $70,800.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $110,800.00 $103,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $103,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018909-2012  DAVID ORIAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-CO44 4H 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 4H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $68,500.00 $34,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $108,500.00 $54,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $54,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018909-2012  DAVID ORIAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-CO37 4A 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $65,800.00 $60,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $105,800.00 $100,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $100,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018909-2012  DAVID ORIAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-CO70 6K 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 6K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $70,800.00 $65,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $110,800.00 $105,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $105,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018909-2012  DAVID ORIAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C105 9] 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 9]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $36,400.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $56,400.00 $52,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $52,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018909-2012  DAVID ORIAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C022 2K 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 2K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $70,000.00 $65,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $110,000.00 $105,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $105,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018909-2012  DAVID ORIAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 4-C104 9H 2011
Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 9H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/10/2015 Closes Case: N
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $68,500.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $108,500.00 $103,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $103,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010165-2013  ORANGE ARLINGTON, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 391 32 2013
Address: 52-54 So. Arlington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $84,000.00 $84,000.00 $84,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $548,400.00 $548,400.00 $481,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $632,400.00 $632,400.00 $565,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $632,400.00 $565,000.00 ($67,400.00)
002513-2014  RATAN HOTEL PLAZA, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 700 35 2014
Address:  110-120 Evergreen Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,777,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,841,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,841,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015117-2014 5 N. 6TH ASSOCIATES LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 54 48 2014
Address: 5N 16th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $43,300.00 $43,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $114,600.00 $114,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $157,900.00 $157,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $157,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
015121-2014  SCHUYLER TERRACE ASSOCIATION V EAST ORANGE CITY 820 50 2014
Address:  19-21 Schuyler Terr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $44,400.00 $44,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $139,100.00 $139,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $183,500.00 $183,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $183,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005170-2009 14 PLOG ROAD INC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1003 1 2009
Address: 14 Plog Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $985,100.00 $0.00 $985,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,300,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,285,300.00 $0.00 $2,285,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,285,300.00 $2,285,300.00 $0.00
001711-2010 14 PLOG ROAD INC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1003 1 2010
Address: 14 Plog Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $985,100.00 $0.00 $985,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,300,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,285,300.00 $0.00 $2,285,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,285,300.00 $2,285,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001483-2011 14 PLOG ROAD INC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1003 1 2011
Address: 14 Plog Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $985,100.00 $0.00 $985,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,300,200.00 $0.00 $864,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,285,300.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,285,300.00 $1,850,000.00 ($435,300.00)
010874-2012 14 PLOG ROAD, INC., V FAIRFIELD TWP. 1003 1 2012
Address: 14 Plog Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $929,100.00 $0.00 $929,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,900.00 $0.00 $920,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,032,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,032,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($182,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003468-2013 14 PLOG ROAD, INC. V FAIRFIELD TWP. 1003 1 2013
Address: 14 PLOG ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $929,100.00 $0.00 $929,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,900.00 $0.00 $920,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,032,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,032,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($182,000.00)
000444-2014 14 PLOG ROAD, INC. V FAIRFIELD TWP. 1003 1 2014
Address: 14 Plog Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $929,100.00 $0.00 $929,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,900.00 $0.00 $920,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,032,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,032,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($182,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015

5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004413-2014  MOUNTAINSIDE HOSPITAL V GLEN RIDGE BOR. 92 18 2014
Address: 310 Bay Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,318,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $66,815,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $74,133,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $74,133,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004413-2014  MOUNTAINSIDE HOSPITAL V GLEN RIDGE BOR. 106 15 2014
Address: 311 Bay Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,705,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,691,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,396,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,396,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Glen Ridge Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009658-2011  CHAMPAKLAL & KOKILA GANDHI V LIVINGSTON TWP 2404 29 2011
Address: 1 Brighton Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $756,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,094,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,851,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,851,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003084-2012  WEST MOUNT PLEASANT ASSOCIATES V LIVINGSTON TWP. 6001 2 2012
Address: 651 West Mt Pleasant
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/30/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,290,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,509,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 5/5/2015
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009750-2012  WAI WEI CHENG V LIVINGSTON TWP. 2301 29 2012
Address: 29 Yale Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $389,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $855,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,244,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,244,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009754-2012  WILLIAM & YAU MAN CHENG V LIVINGSTON TWP. 2301 42 2012
Address: 9 Brown Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: $409,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,261,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: 